PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2924921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IAN FIELDING	06/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHN MORIARTY	
Street Address:	12 VALLEYVIEW DRIVE	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 231	
City:	MOONSTONE	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	LOK 1NO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8343310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)571-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 519-575-7509

Email:val.cottrill@gowlings.comCorrespondent Name:VALENTINE COTTRILLAddress Line 1:50 QUEEN STREET NORTHAddress Line 2:SUITE 1020, P.O. BOX 2248Address Line 4:KITCHENER, CANADA N2H 6M2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T996101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALENTINE COTTRILL
SIGNATURE:	/Valentine Cottrill/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502878323 REEL: 033237 FRAME: 0388

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Ian Fielding, whose full post office address is 6046 Mountaingate

Drive, Niagara Falls, Ontario, L2J 4H8, Canada (the "Assignor"), is named as a joint

inventor of an invention entitled

WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which United States Letters Patent No. 8,343,310 were granted on January 1, 2013;

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign to John Moriarty, of P.O.

Box 231, 12 Valleyview Drive, Moonstone, Ontario LOK 1N0 (the "Assignee"), such

right, title and interest as the Assignor may have in and to the aforesaid U.S. Patent No.

8,343,310, and in and to the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past,

present and future damages;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents confirms that the Assignor has sold,

assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer unto the said Assignee

such right, title and interest as the Assignor may have in and to the aforesaid U.S. Patent

No. 8,343,310 and in and to the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all

past, present and future damages.

1

PATENT REEL: 033237 FRAME: 0389 The Assignor will, without further consideration, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable for the Assignee to maintain said U.S. patent for said invention and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

IN WIFNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day of June, 2014.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

In the presence of

RECORDED: 07/03/2014

Witness

2